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Student Satisfaction Survey is conducted every year through a structured questionnaire developed by the
Members of IQAC.

Aims and Objectives: Student Satisfaction Survey aimed at:

To know strengths, weaknesses, and opportunities of improvement

Identification of internal areas which needs to be re-casted and redesigned

To initiate innovative and modern methods and techniques of pedagogy

To generate new sense of direction and identity for the institution

Delivers message and information on the quality education to the community and
stake-holders.

Total Number of Students 177
Number of Female Students 154
Number of Male Students 17
Rural 62
Urban 109
Graduate 75
Post Graduate 97

rMame of the Student

179 responses

Harpreet Kaur
Sandeep Kaur
Jyoti Bala
Amandeep Kaur
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Gurpreet Kaur
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College Roll No.(le.g 2017801)
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2018952
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2017802

2017803

Gender
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@ Female
@ Male
@ Prefer not to say

Educational Qualification
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‘Graduation T8 (43.6%)

Fost Graduation 101 (55.4%)

Specialization at graduation /post graduation lewel

179 responses

A A

nMoSc
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Viihats App No.
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9592718400
80546904308
8968000596
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B8A3ITEZA4920
340767316
9915837576
8968465160

Teos74044a5

Your Location of Residence

179 responses

Rural 64 (35.8%)

Urban 115 (64.2%)
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1. B.Ed. course provides opportunity to develop knowledge, Concepts, skills for teaching
profession

179 responses

=0
a0
40
38 (21 2%)
20
O (0%} 31 I?%j
o |
1 2

2. Orientation programme provided by the Institute at the beginning
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3. The Programme outcomes & Course outcomes were clear to you
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4. Use of Teaching Aids & ICT in the class to facilitate teaching
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5. How well did the teacher prepare for the classes 7
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&. How well was the teacher able to communicate 7
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7. Academic content provided by the facilitator is
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8. The entire syllabus was covered in the class
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9. Infrastructure facilities in the Campus (LCD/Audio/Computer/Seating Arrangements etc)

179 responses
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10. Library reading material and Digital rescurces for the course?
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11. Internaet Facility
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S0
S0
Ela

=0
[=} (EID%J O (O%6)




12. Extra- curricular acti
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13. Opportunities to participate in any of the extra-curricular activities
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16. Health care/ sanitation facilities

179 responses
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17. Howw far the teacher encourages the student to participate in curricular and co-curricular
activities?
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18. How helpful was the mentor in advising?
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1%. Interaction pattern with the faculty members
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20. Interaction pattern with the Head of the Institute Ig
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21. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship programme
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22. Howw do you find the Institute’'s administrative dealings?
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23. The internal evaluation system prescribed by the affiliating body as it exists is
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24, Internal evaluation policy adopted by the Institute
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25. When yvou meet student who have taken a similar programme at otherlnstitute, what do
wou feel that your programme at your institute is?
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26. How will wvou rate the attitude of teachers to extra- curricular activities?
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27. Has your time at the Institute been intellectually enriching?
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28. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship in the Institute as a whole?

m]

179 responses

100

75

50 56 (31.3%)

39 (21.89%)
25
0 {0%5) 0 (0%)
o 1 |
1 2 3 4 s

29. Leadership Qualities
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30. Time Management
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31. Communication Skills
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32.Use of ICT tools
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33. Problem Solving Competencies
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34. Overall Academic Experience in the Institute
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